Swimming Pools/Spas Program	
Initial Operating Permit	\$310.00
Renewal of Annual Permit: Up to and including 25,000 gallons	\$200.00
(Jul 1 - Dec 31)	
Renewal of Annual Permit: Up to and including 25,000 gallons	\$137.50
(Jan 1 - June 30)	
Renewal of Annual Permit: More than 25,000 gallons	\$325.00
(Jul 1 - Dec 31)	
Renewal of Annual Permit: More than 25,000 gallons (Jan 1 - Jun 30)	\$200.00
(our i our our	
Exemption of Condo Pools (over 32 units)	\$85.00
Exemption of Condo Pools (<= 32 units)	\$35.00
Variance Application (FDOH)	\$385.00
Swimming Pool/Spa - Reinspection	\$100.00
Change of Ownership	\$45.00
Late Fee	\$50.00
PE Re-inspection Fee	\$75.00
Research/Data Fee	\$35.00
All Duplicate Permits	\$10.00
Swimming Pool Operator Certificate	\$25.00
GIS Research and Data Fee	\$50.00